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Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government had constituted a Committee on Police Training headed by M S Gore; 

(b) if so, the composition and the terms of reference of the Committee; 

(c) whether the Committee has submitted its report to the Union Government; 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the recommendations made in the report; and 

(e) the status of implementation of the recommendation of the Committee by the Union and the State Governments along with the
steps taken to improve the training infrastructure in police force?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH) 

(a): Yes, Madam. 

(b): The Government of India had constituted the following Committees under the Ministry of Home Affairs Resolution No. 9/72/71-
Pers.II dated 10th November, 1971: 

Hony. Chairman: Prof. M. S. Gore Vice-Chairman: Shri M.M.L. Hooja Hony. Members: 

1. Shri G. Parthasarathi, Vice-Chancellor, Jawaharlal Nehru University, New Delhi. 

2. Shri B. B. Lall, Advocate, Supreme Court, New Delhi. 

3. Prof. N.S. Ramaswamy, Director, National Institute for Training in Industrial Engineering, Bombay. 

4. Shri Asoka Sen, Joint Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi. 

5. Shri K. F. Rustamji, Director-General, Border Security Force, New Delhi. 

6. Shri A. K. Ghosh, Director Enforcement, and Director-General of Revenue Intelligence and Investigation, New Delhi. 

7. Shri R. Srinivasan, Deputy Commissioner, Delhi. 

8. Shri M. Gopalan, I.G.P., Kerala. 

9 . Shri N. S. Saksena, Ex-I.G.P, Uttar Pradesh. Hony. Member-Secretary: Dr. A Gupta, Director, Bureau of Police Research &
Development, New Delhi. 

The terms of reference of the Committee is placed at Annexure. 

(c): Yes. 

(d): The Report of the Gore Committee is available on the Bureau of Police Research & Development website. 

(e): In pursuance of the recommendation of the Committee, North Eastern Police Academy at Shillong and Central Detective Police
Academy have been set up. 
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